CYCU Articles of Association for Environmental Service Learning Curriculum Steering Committee

- September 30, 1999 Passed by 1st Labor Service Curriculum Committee Meeting at 1st semester in the school year of 1999
- November 20, 2001 Amended by Labor Service Curriculum Committee Meeting at 1st semester in the school year of 2002
- March 9, 2005 Amended by Labor Service Curriculum Committee Meeting in 2nd semester of the school year of 2004
- February 27, 2008 Amended by Labor Service Curriculum Committee Meeting in 2nd semester of the school year of 2007
- January 18, 2010 Amended by Labor Service Curriculum Committee Meeting at the 2nd semester in the school year of 2009
 - June 23, 2014 Amended by Environmental Service Learning Curriculum Steering Committee

 Meeting in 2nd semester of the school year of 2013

 Amended per the official letter under Yuan-Mi-Zi No. 1050002657 dated August 25, 2016
- Article 1. CYCU resolved at 1st meeting of academic affairs that the labor service curriculum should be set as a required zero-credit curriculum. In order to research and discuss important motions about the curriculum, CYCU established the Labor Service Curriculum Steering Committee. The Committee was renamed into CYCU Environmental Service Learning Curriculum Steering Committee (hereinafter referred to as the "Committee") in the school year of 2010.
- Article 2. The Committee consists of 19 members, who are appointed by the President to hold the term of office for one (1) year. Dean of Student Affairs, Deputy Dean of Student Affairs, Dean of General Affairs, Chief of General Service Division, and Chief of Student Advising Division shall act as the ex officio members. Each college shall recommend a full-time faculty to act as the faculty representative, and 7 military training instructors as the military training instructor representatives. Dean of Student Affairs shall act as the convener, and Chief of Student Advising Division as the executive secretary.
- Article 3. The Committee's missions are stated as following:
 - 1. Environmental service learning curriculum education policy;
 - 2. Environmental service learning curriculum promotion and compliance;
 - 3. Coordination and counseling for important motions about environmental service learning curriculum;
 - 4. Other important motions about reform of environmental service learning curriculum.
- Article 4. The Committee shall call the meeting for once per semester. The Committee may also call the special meeting whenever it is necessary and invite the related business staff to attend the meeting as observers.
- Article 5. The Committee may call a meeting only when a majority of the members would attend the meeting. The resolution made by the meeting may be adopted only if it is approved by a majority of the members present at the meeting.
- Article 6. These Articles shall be promulgated by the President and enforced upon approval of the Environmental Service Learning Curriculum Steering Committee. The same shall apply where these Articles are amended.